
# 20 Duke (21-10, 7-1 ACC) -vs- #  Georgia Tech (17-16, 5-6 ACC)
03/21/2026 at Atlanta, Ga. (Mewborn Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Curd, Cassidy (10-2)
Loss: Watts, Sydnie (3-4)
HBP: Curd, Cassidy
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Craig Hyde First: Donald Brown Third Base: Robbie Guest 
Start: 3:02 PM   Time: 2:21   Attendance: 482   Weather: Temp: 82F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Duke 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 6 10 0
Georgia Tech 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 5 7 1

Duke 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jennings, D'Auna cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Vega, Aminah 2b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Oakland, Jessica ss 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Lamar, Layla rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Thomas, Brooklinn rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jones, Tyrina 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Collins, London PR/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mathis, KK dp 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Rodriguez, Kairi c 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
    Shadek, Gabriella PH 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Stafford, Jayla 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Matthews, Adelyn lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
    Jacquez, Larissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Curd, Cassidy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 10 6 3 2 7

2B: Mathis, KK (1)
HR: Oakland, Jessica (1); Vega, Aminah (1)
DP: 1

Georgia Tech 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Willer, Alyssa lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Medina, Holly cf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Tucker, Gracyn 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Wall, Raegan PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter, Reese c 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Leschber, Addison 1b 3 2 2 2 1 0 1
    McKinnis, Abby PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    King, Gracie dp 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Duffel, Madi 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Simon, Emma ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Vukadinovich, Paige rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 3
    Cunane, Katie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coffield, Makayla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hilleary, Kenley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 7 5 5 8 7

2B: Willer, Alyssa (1); Tucker, Gracyn (1); Hunter, Reese (1)
HR: Leschber, Addison (2)
HBP: Simon, Emma (1)
E: Duffel, Madi (1)

Duke IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bradshaw, Ava 2.1 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 31
Jacquez, Larissa 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 18
Curd, Cassidy (W, 10-2) 4.0 3 1 1 3 6 1 0 1 0 15 19 3 3 83
Totals 7 5 5 5 8 2 0 1 0 27 33 5 7 132

Georgia Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Watts, Sydnie (L, 3-4) 4.0 7 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 3 8 64
Cunane, Katie 0.2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 21
Coffield, Makayla 1.1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 1 3 17
Hilleary, Kenley 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 9
Totals 10 6 4 3 2 2 0 0 0 31 34 6 12 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Duke - Top of 1st DU GT
Jennings,DAuna singled (1-0 B). 0 0
Vega,Aminah fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Oakland,Jessica singled to center field (1-0 B); Jennings,DAuna advanced from first base to third base;
Oakland,Jessica out at second base, cf to 3b to ss. 0 0
Lamar,Layla lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 1st DU GT
Willer,Alyssa walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 0
Medina,Holly struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Tucker,Gracyn grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Willer,Alyssa out at 2B on the play, 2b to
ss. 0 0

Duke - Top of 2nd DU GT
Jones,Tyrina lined out to 3b (2-2 KFBFFFFB). 0 0
Mathis,KK grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Rodriguez,Kairi singled to third base (0-0). 0 0
Stafford,Jayla reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Rodriguez,Kairi out at second base, 3b to 2b, runner out
trying to reach. 0 0

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 2nd DU GT
Hunter,Reese grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Leschber,Addison homered to the pitcher's mound (238 ft), RBI (2-0 BB). 0 1
King,Gracie flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Duffel,Madi grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Duke - Top of 3rd DU GT
Matthews,Adelyn grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKF). 0 1
Jennings,DAuna grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KSB). 0 1
Vega,Aminah grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 3rd DU GT
Simon,Emma lined out to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Vukadinovich,Paige singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 1
Vukadinovich,Paige advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 1
Willer,Alyssa doubled down the left field line, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Vukadinovich,Paige scored from second
base. 0 2
DU pitching change: Jacquez,Larissa replaces Bradshaw,Ava. 0 2
Medina,Holly walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Tucker,Gracyn struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 0 2
Hunter,Reese doubled to deep center field, 2RBI (1-2 SBKFF); Willer,Alyssa scored from second base;
Medina,Holly scored from first base. 0 4
Leschber,Addison grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 4

Duke - Top of 4th DU GT
Oakland,Jessica homered to deep left field (220 ft), RBI (3-2 KBBKB). 1 4
Lamar,Layla grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 1 4
Jones,Tyrina singled to center field (0-0). 1 4
Mathis,KK doubled to center field (1-1 KB); Jones,Tyrina advanced from first base to third base. 1 4
DU substitution: Collins,London pinch running for Mathis,KK. 1 4
Rodriguez,Kairi walked (3-2 KBFBBFB). 1 4
DU substitution: Shadek,Gabriella pinch hitting for Stafford,Jayla. 1 4



Shadek,Gabriella reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (3-2 BBBKFFFF); Jones,Tyrina scored;
Collins,London out at third base, 3b unassisted; Rodriguez,Kairi advanced to second base. 2 4
DU substitution: Stafford,Jayla replaces Shadek,Gabriella at 1b, batting 8th. 2 4
Matthews,Adelyn grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 4th DU GT
DU position change: Collins,London remains in the game at dp 2 4
DU pitching change: Curd,Cassidy replaces Jacquez,Larissa. 2 4
King,Gracie popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 4
Duffel,Madi struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSFBS). 2 4
Simon,Emma hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 2 4
Vukadinovich,Paige struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 4

Duke - Top of 5th DU GT
Jennings,DAuna reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Duffel,Madi (E4) (0-0). 2 4
Vega,Aminah homered to deep right field (246 ft), 2RBI (0-0); Jennings,DAuna scored from first base,
unearned. 4 4
GT pitching change: Cunane,Katie replaces Watts,Sydnie. 4 4
Oakland,Jessica walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 4 4
Lamar,Layla grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K); Oakland,Jessica advanced to second base. 4 4
Jones,Tyrina fouled out to c (0-1 K). 4 4
DU substitution: Mathis,KK replaces Collins,London at dp, batting 6th. 4 4
Mathis,KK singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Oakland,Jessica scored from second base, unearned. 5 4
Rodriguez,Kairi singled to left center (3-2 BKKBB); Mathis,KK advanced to second base. 5 4
Stafford,Jayla singled to center field (1-0 B); Mathis,KK advanced to third base; Rodriguez,Kairi advanced to
second base. 5 4
GT pitching change: Coffield,Makayla replaces Cunane,Katie. 5 4
Matthews,Adelyn grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BKFF). 5 4

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 5th DU GT
Willer,Alyssa struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 5 4
Medina,Holly fouled out to 3b (2-2 BFBF). 5 4
Tucker,Gracyn grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 5 4

Duke - Top of 6th DU GT
Jennings,DAuna grounded out, 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 5 4
Vega,Aminah walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Vega,Aminah advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 5 4
Vega,Aminah advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 4
Oakland,Jessica grounded out, 3b to 1b, RBI (3-2 BKBBS); Vega,Aminah scored. 6 4
Lamar,Layla popped up to 3b (0-0). 6 4

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 6th DU GT
DU defensive substitution: Thomas,Brooklinn replaces Lamar,Layla at rf 6 4
Hunter,Reese grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 6 4
Leschber,Addison homered to deep left field (214 ft), RBI (3-1 BBBK). 6 5
King,Gracie singled to shallow left field (2-2 SSBFB). 6 5
GT substitution: McKinnis,Abby pinch running for King,Gracie. 6 5
Duffel,Madi flied out to lf (0-0). 6 5
Simon,Emma walked (3-1 BKBBB); McKinnis,Abby advanced to second base. 6 5
Simon,Emma advanced to second base on a wild pitch; McKinnis,Abby advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 6 5
Vukadinovich,Paige struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBK). 6 5

Duke - Top of 7th DU GT
GT substitution: King,Gracie replaces McKinnis,Abby at dp, batting 6th. 6 5



GT pitching change: Hilleary,Kenley replaces Coffield,Makayla. 6 5
Jones,Tyrina struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 6 5
Mathis,KK popped up to p (0-0). 6 5
Rodriguez,Kairi struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 6 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 7th DU GT
Willer,Alyssa grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 6 5
Medina,Holly walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 5
Tucker,Gracyn doubled to deep center field (1-2 BKF); Medina,Holly advanced from first base to third base. 6 5
GT substitution: Wall,Raegan pinch running for Tucker,Gracyn. 6 5
Hunter,Reese struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFBFBFFS). 6 5
Leschber,Addison walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 5
King,Gracie struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBFS). 6 5


